April 16, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

OHSBCA ACADEMIC TEAMS FOR 2011-2012

For the tenth year, the Ohio High School Basketball Coaches Association has selected the “Academic Teams”
based upon the varsity basketball teams’ overall “Grade Point Average (GPA).” In an effort to continuously
reward student-athletes that excel both in the classroom and on the basketball court, the OHSBCA is honoring
the entire team for their academic excellence. Each of the teams receives a TEAM PLAQUE and a Pizza Party
for all members of the team and coaches courtesy of the OHSBCA and the Ohio Army National Guard.

The GPA is based upon the first semester of the school year and the top nine players on the varsity roster are
used to determine the team’s rank for this award. “Congratulations” to the “TOP FIVE” Academic Teams in the

State of Ohio.

Boys Teams

Proctorville Fairland

Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy
Zane Trace

Jackson Center

Dawson Bryant

Centerburg
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irls Teams
North Canton Hoover
Oak Hill
Coldwater
Madison Christian
Chesapeake
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GPA
3.838
3.824
3.814
3.794
3.768
3.768

GPA
3.993
3.941
3.911
3.911
3.904

Coach

Nathan Speed
Andy Keimer
Bryan Alley
Scott Elchert
Jay Lucas
John Marhefka

Coach

Tim Vick
Doug Hale
Nick Fisher
Jill Woerner
Chris Ball

Thanks to Tom Barrick of Wheelersburg High School who compiled the information

For further information, contact Tom at Wheelersburg.

Telephone: 740-574-2527
Email: tom.barrick@wheelersburg.net

Thanks for your help with this release.

Larry Wilson
Public Relations Director

Ohio High School Basketball Coaches Association

Email: wilson120@cox.net

Telephone: 623-374-7577
Cell: 623-670-4924



